



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 770/2023

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
versus

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anant Singh and Ms.
Srishty Kaul, Advs.
(M-8296765401).

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

02.02.2024

%

The counsel for the defendants states that his written statements filed separately for both the defendants suffers from some delay. He orally prays for their condonation. The counsel for the plaintiff states that he has no objection if the prayer is accepted. Accordingly the delays, if any, in the filing of the written statements stands condoned. They are taken on record today. The registry shall place them on record.

The plaintiff shall now file the replications in accordance with law.

After the pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **03.05.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)