



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 770/2023**
NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Advocate

versus

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED & ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Anant Singh, Ms. Srishty
Kaul, Mr. Mayank Gupta,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
03.05.2024

%

Joint document schedule has not been filed.

Pleadings however are complete.

Documents in physical form are yet to be filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Defendants have already filed their documents in physical form. Let the plaintiff file their documents in physical form within four weeks alongwith the Joint document schedule.

Ld. counsel for the parties submit that parties are also trying to settle the matter outside the court.

Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 13.05.2024.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 13.05.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any