



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 770/2023 & I.A. 21134/2023, I.A. 1448/2024, I.A. 37000/2024, I.A. 37001/2024

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Mr. Anirudh Jamwal and Mr. Abhinav, Advocates
Mob: 9599754586

versus

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Srishty Kaul, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
21.08.2024

1. List before another bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Original Side), on 28th August, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024
ak