



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 770/2023 & I.A. 21134/2023, I.A. 1448/2024,**
I.A. 37000-37001/2024

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon and Mr.
Anirudh Jamwal, Advocates.

versus

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED & ANR.Defendants
Through: Advocate (Appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
11.02.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submits that mediation proceedings have not been successful.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 16th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

Vivek/sc