



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 770/2023 & I.A. 21134/2023, I.A. 1448/2024,
I.A. 37000-37001/2024, I.A. 16605-16606/2025**

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Jasdeep Dhillon, Mr. Anirudh
Jamwal and Ms. Kenisha Savla,
Advocates.**

versus

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Purnima Maheswari and Ms.
Srishty Kaul, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the parties are still in talks for arriving at an out-of-Court settlement through their counsel.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 14th November, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 16, 2025

Rzu