



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 770/2023, I.A. 21134/2023 I.A. 1448/2024 I.A. 37000-37001/2024 I.A. 16605-16606/2025

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Mr.
Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

versus

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED
& ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Purnima Maheshwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

Learned counsel for the parties jointly request for an accommodation on the plea that they are considering an out of court resolution.

List on **29.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/msh