



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 770/2023, I.A. 21134/2023, I.A. 1448/2024, I.A. 37000/2024, I.A. 37001/2024, I.A. 16605/2025 & I.A. 16606/2025**

NOVEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon and Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Advocate.

versus

BHARAT HOTELS LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Purnima Maheshwari, Ms. Roopsee Pandita and Ms. Swati Kwatra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

At joint request, list on 09.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Sumit